
WUCC Complaint Form

Requester Information

Violation Information

Your Name:

Alleged Violation/Damage:

RCW 19.122.030 Must call for marking two (2) full business days prior to digging.

Other Ex. RCW 55.555.555

Your Phone Number:

Your Address:

Address of alleged violation:

Section of Law Violated: Alleged Violation Date:

Your Company:

Your Email:

Your City:

City of Alleged Violation:

Ticket Number: Ticket Date:

Was a locate requested from the call center? Yes No

Your State:

State of Alleged Violation:

Your Zip:

Zip of Alleged Violation:
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Jonathan Coddon

617-512-1915

Homeowner

coddon@gmail.com

3241 NW 66th St

Seattle WA 98117-6023

22289042 06/29/2022

19.122.053; 19.22.070 etc. 07/01/2022

3241 NW 66th St

Seattle WA 98117-6023

Not sure. Working with Jonathan at 425-221-1011 to identify

24-019  4/1/2024



Basic Description:

Page 2/2

Allleged Violator

Other

Company Name:

Additional Information:

By submitting this form I acknowledge that the statements that I alleged are true and accurate to the best of
my knowledge.

Company Phone Number:

Company Address:

Company Email:

Company City:

Names of Employees on Site:

Company State: Company Zip:

Tank Wise LLC as a sub contractor to Dyna Builders

206-798-2425 wtankwise@gmail.com

5405 W Marginal Way SW

Seattle WA 98106

Tom Wise

I am working with Jonathan at UTC (425-221-1011) to determine if any other information
or additional detail should be added to this report

On or about July 1, 2022, Tom Wise of Tank Wise LLC clipped a 5/8th gas line with his backhoe. According to both
eyewitness reporting and PSE’s assessment (CR #22-69-3001960864) Tom Wise failed to pothole as required which
resulted in willfully negligent damages. Tom Wise was charged $899.06 by PSE for an emergency cut and cap.
Unbeknownst to me, the property owner, he worked with the primary contractor, DYNA Builders, and arranged to pass
that cost along to me. Neither Dyna nor Tom Wise made me aware of this. More importantly, neither Dyna nor Tom Wise
notified me that they had cut the gas line and the financial and disruptive consequences of that action. Neither Dyna nor
Tom Wise filed a DIRT report. When I asked why there was a 6-8” metal plate in the front yard (the cut and cap fixture) I
was told it was just some standard PSE work. It wasn’t until 14 months later, when I received a $4,500 PSE invoice that I
came to understand what had happened. Total damages amount to around $10k
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